Fam	PTC)-15S	(Rev	08/05)
OMB	No	0651-	0027	(exn	6/30/2005)



U.S. Department of COMMERCE

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)			tes Patent and Trade
		Express Ma	ail No. EV4081
10324	45282 _		
To the Director of the U.S. Patents and Trademark Office: Ple	ease record the attached d	locuments or the new add	dress(es) below
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and addi	ress of receiving part	ty(ies)
David L. Kelly Scott L. Collins	Name: MMI Mana	gement Services LP	
	Internal Address:		20
			0.00 0.00
Additional name of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X N		15 W. Greens Road	30 730 730
3. Nature of conveyance: Execution Date(s) May 9, 2006	Suite 710		1351
Assignment Merger	·····		
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Houston		
Government Interest Assignment	State: Texas		
	Country: USA		Zip <u>: 77067</u>
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Additional Name(a)) & address(es) attache	ed? 🗆 Vec 🔽
Other	Auditional Name(s)		
A. Patent Application No.(s) 06 DBYRME 00000016 500918 11436690 121 40.00 DA	B. Patent No		n a new applic
A. Patent Application No.(s) 06 DBYRHE 00000016 500918 11436690 021 40.00 DA Additional numbers a	B. Patent No	o.(s) No	
A. Patent Application No.(s) 006 DBYRHE 00000016 500918 11436690 021 40.00 DA	B. Patent No	p.(s)	
A. Patent Application No.(s) 06 DBYRHE 00000016 500918 11436690 21 40.00 DA Additional numbers a 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	B. Patent No	o.(s) No f applications and pate	
 A. Patent Application No.(s) D06 DBYRHE 00000016 500918 11436690 D21 40.00 DA Additional numbers a 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed: 	B. Patent No attached? Yes No 6. Total number of involved: <u>1</u> 7. Total fee (37 CF	o.(s) No f applications and pate	ents \$ <u>40</u>
A. Patent Application No.(s) 206 DBYRHE 00000016 500918 11436690 21 40.00 DA Additional numbers a 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed : Name: John K. Uilkema, Thelen Reid & Priest LLP	B. Patent No attached? Yes N 6. Total number of involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CF Authorized	No f applications and pate	ents \$ <u>40</u> card
A. Patent Application No.(s) 206 DBYRHE 00000016 500918 11436690 21 40.00 DA Additional numbers a 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed : Name: John K. Uilkema, Thelen Reid & Priest LLP	B. Patent No attached? Yes N 6. Total number of involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CF Authorized	No f applications and pate R 1.21(h) & 3.41) to be charged by credit	ents \$ <u>40</u> card
A. Patent Application No.(s) 306 DBYRHE 00000016 500918 11436690 321 40.00 DA Additional numbers a 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed : Name: John K. Uilkema, Thelen Reid & Priest LLP Internal Address:	B. Patent No attached? Yes No 6. Total number of involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CF Authorized Authorized Enclosed	No f applications and pate R 1.21(h) & 3.41) to be charged by credit	ents \$ <u>40</u> card it account
A. Patent Application No.(s) 206 DBYRHE 00000016 500918 11436690 21 40.00 DA Additional numbers a 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed : Name: John K. Uilkema, Thelen Reid & Priest LLP Internal Address:	B. Patent No attached? Yes No 6. Total number of involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CF Authorized Authorized Enclosed None requi	No f applications and pate R 1.21(h) & 3.41) to be charged by credit to be charged to depos ired (government interes	ents \$ <u>40</u> card it account
A. Patent Application No.(s) 26 BBYRHE 00000016 500918 11436690 21 40.00 DA Additional numbers a 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed: Name: John K. Uilkema, Thelen Reid & Priest LLP Internal Address: Street Address: P.O. Box 190187	B. Patent No attached? Yes No 6. Total number of involved: <u>1</u> 7. Total fee (37 CF Authorized Authorized Enclosed None requi 8. Payment Inform	No f applications and pate TR 1.21(h) & 3.41) to be charged by credit to be charged to depos ired (government interes nation	ents \$ <u>40</u> card it account st not affecting
A. Patent Application No.(s) O6 DBYRNE 00000016 500918 11436690 D21 40.00 DA Additional numbers a 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed: Name: John K. Uilkema, Thelen Reid & Priest LLP Internal Address: Street Address: P.O. Box 190187 City: San Francisco	B. Patent No attached? Yes No 6. Total number of involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CF Authorized Authorized Enclosed None requi	No f applications and pate TR 1.21(h) & 3.41) to be charged by credit to be charged to depos ired (government interes nation	ents \$ <u>40</u> card it account st not affecting
A. Patent Application No.(s) 206 DBYRNE 00000016 500918 11436690 21 40.00 DA Additional numbers a 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed: Name: John K. Uilkema, Thelen Reid & Priest LLP Internal Address: Street Address: P.O. Box 190187 City: San Francisco State: CA Zip: 94419-0187	B. Patent No attached? Yes No 6. Total number of involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CF Authorized Authorized Enclosed None requi 8. Payment Inform a. Credit of	No f applications and pate FR 1.21(h) & 3.41) to be charged by credit to be charged to depos ired (government interes nation Card Last 4 Number	ents \$ <u>40</u> card it account st not affecting ers te
A. Patent Application No.(s) OG DBYRNE 00000016 500918 11436690 D21 40.00 DA Additional numbers a 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed: Name: John K. Uilkema, Thelen Reid & Priest LLP Internal Address: Street Address: P.O. Box 190187 City: San Francisco State: CA Zip: 94419-0187 Phone Number : 415-369-7641	B. Patent No attached? Yes N 6. Total number of involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CF Authorized X Authorized Enclosed None requi 8. Payment Inform a. Credit of b. Deposi	No f applications and pate TR 1.21(h) & 3.41) to be charged by credit to be charged to depos ired (government interes hation Card Last 4 Number Expiration Da	ents \$ <u>40</u> card it account st not affecting ers te .0918
A. Patent Application No.(s) 206 DBYRNE 00000016 500918 11436690 21 40.00 DA Additional numbers a 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed: Name: John K. Uilkema, Thelen Reid & Priest LLP Internal Address: Street Address: P.O. Box 190187 City: San Francisco State: CA Zip: 94419-0187 Phone Number : 415-369-7641 Fax Number: 415-369-8789	B. Patent No attached? Yes N 6. Total number of involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CF Authorized X Authorized Enclosed None requi 8. Payment Inform a. Credit of b. Deposi	No f applications and pate TR 1.21(h) & 3.41) to be charged by credit to be charged to depos ired (government interes hation Card Last 4 Number Expiration Da it Account Number 50-	ents \$ <u>40</u> card it account st not affecting ers te .0918
A. Patent Application No.(s) D6 DBYRME 00000016 500918 11436690 21 40.00 DA Additional numbers a 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed: Name: John K. Uilkema, Thelen Reid & Priest LLP Internal Address: Street Address: P.O. Box 190187 City: San Francisco State: CA Phone Number : 415-369-7641 Fax Number: 415-369-8789 Email Address: julikema@thelenreid.com	B. Patent No attached? Yes N 6. Total number of involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CF Authorized Authorized Enclosed None requi 8. Payment Inform a. Credit of b. Deposi Authori	No f applications and pate TR 1.21(h) & 3.41) to be charged by credit to be charged to depos ired (government interes hation Card Last 4 Number Expiration Da it Account Number 50-	ents \$ <u>40</u> card it account at not affecting ers te 0918 <u>C. Uilkema</u> Date

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 017898 FRAME: 0380 Express Mail No. EV408101638US

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, David L. Kelly and Scott L. Collins hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNORS", have invented certain new and useful improvements as described and set forth in the below-identified application for United States Letters Patent:

Title of Invention: METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR PROVIDING A DOWEL CONNECTION TO MAINTAIN CAST-IN-PLACE CONCRETE SLABS IN ALIGNMENT

Application Execution Date: _____

Filing Date: _____

Serial No.: ______A_____

WHEREAS, MMI Management Services LP, a Delaware corporation, located at 515 W. Greens Road, Suite 710, Houston Texas 77067 hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE", is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the said invention and application and in any Letters Patent which may be granted on the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) lawful money paid to Assignors by Assignee, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignors have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, and Assignee's successors and assigns, all right, title and interest in and to the said invention, said application for United States Letters Patent, and any Letters Patent which may hereafter be granted on the same in the United States and all countries throughout the world including any divisions, renewals, continuations in whole or in part, substitutions, conversions, reissues, prolongations or extensions thereof, the said interest to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by said Assignors had this assignment and transfer not been made, to the full end and term of any Letters Patent.

Assignors further agree that they will, without charge to said Assignee, but at Assignee's expense, cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of said application and/or applications, execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including applications for Letters Patent and for the reissue thereof, and instruments of assignment and transfer thereof, and will perform such other acts as Assignee iawfully may request, to obtain or maintain Letters Patent for said invention and improvement in any and all countries, and to vest title thereto in said Assignee, or Assignee's successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignors have hereunto signed their names to this assignment on the dates indicated below.

Date: 5/9/66Date: 5/9/66

KAN wide Kelly all

Scott L. Collins

1

State of California County of <u>Secremento</u>

On 05-09-06 before me, David Lawrence Kelly

personally appeared <u>David L. Kelly</u>, personally known to me **or** proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

λſſ

Signature of Notary



State of California

County of Sacramento

On 05-09-06 before me, Scorr THORESON, hotary public, personally appeared Scott L. Collins, personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of

personally appeared <u>Scott L. Collins</u>, personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature of Notary



SF #1063522 v1